Laceby Acres Academy
SCHOOL YEAR – 2024/2025
	AUTUMN 2024 : TERMS 1 AND 2

	Term 1
	HALF TERM
	Term 2

	Open
	Close
	
	Open
	Close

	Wednesday, 4th September
	Friday, 18th   October
	Monday 21st      October to Monday 28th October
	Tuesday, 29th October
	Thursday, 19th December


	SPRING 2025 : TERMS 3 AND 4

	Term 3
	HALF TERM
	Term 4

	Open
	Close
	
	Open
	Close

	Monday, 6th January
	Friday, 14th   February
	Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February
	Monday, 24th      February
	Friday, 4th April


	SUMMER 2025 : TERMS 5 AND 6

	Term 5
	HALF TERM
	Term 6

	Open
	Close
	
	Open
	Close

	Tuesday, 22nd April
	Friday, 23rd May
	Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May
	Tuesday, 3rd June
	Tuesday, 22nd July

	BANK HOLIDAY: Monday, 5th May

	TOTAL NUMBER OF DAYS SCHOOL OPEN TO PUPILS: 190


Training Days (5)

Monday, 2nd September / Tuesday, 3rd September / Monday, 28th October

Friday, 3rd January / Monday, 2nd June 

